05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

ECOLLAPSED] The government of Israel has announced its intention to formally incorporate portions of Palestinian territory into the
tate of Israel in July, 2020. For years, the Government of Canada has advocated for a peaceful solution between Israel and the

Palestinians, where each people has its own country and lives in peace and security with its neighbour. Of the following options, how do
you believe the Government Canada should react to Israel's plan?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q4
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Support Israel's plan 10% 6% 19% 9% 5% 11% 6% 9% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 5% 7% | 13% 7%
++++ - -- ++ - ++++
Do nothing 13% 10% 17% 11% 14% 10% 8% 17% 14% 13% 13%| 17% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12%
++ - + +++ - -
Express opposition to Israel's plan, 28% 29% 24% 29% 28% 24% | 20% 23% 28% 32% 38% 27% 29% 27% 26% 29% 28%
but take no other action - ++++
Impose economic and/or 36% 42% 29% 36% 37% 40% | 49% 29% 38% 28% 29% | 30% 37% 45% 48% 35% 36%
diplomatic sanctions on Israel + - ++++ - -- - +++  ++++
Don't know/No response 14% 12% 10% 16% 16% 14% 17% 22% 11% 13% 9% 16% 14% 13% 10% 10% 18%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 11.71 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

[COLLAPSED] The government of Israel has announced its intention to formally incorporate portions of Palestinian territory into
the state of Israel in July, 2020. For years, the Government of Canada has advocated for a peaceful solution between Israel and

the Palestinians, where each people has its own country and lives in peace and security with its neighbour. Of the following
options, how do you believe the Government Canada should react to Israel's plan?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q4
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Support Israel's plan 10% 4%  25% 2% 3% 4% 12% 11% 24% 11% 5% 11% 10% 5% 10% 12%
Pl o e e 5 - -- ++++
Do nothing 13% 7% 23% 5% 8% 14% 14% 13% 22% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11%
i e e a2 --- +++ -
Express opposition to Israel's plan,| 28% | 38%  29% 21%  24%  20%| 28% 34% 20% 17%  29% | 21% 30% 27% 30% 18%
but take no other action ++++ - + - -- -
Impose economic and/or 36% 36% 15% 61% 52% 45% | 30% 33% 23% 63% 39% | 43% 36% 39% 39% 42%
diplomatic sanctions on Israel e s e e S s o & - i e ++
Don't know/No response 14% | 15% 7% 11%  13% 17%| 16% 10%  12% 3% 17%| 19% 14% 18%  10%  17%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Canada should increase its international development spending

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1A1
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 59 96 198 115 32 136 82 86 87 102 203 162 78 50 231 259
Total: 500 57 107 180 117 36 128 95 85 85 100 126 179 112 75 228 261
DISAGREE (1-2) 36%| 26% 50%  39% 22% 40% | 24% 51% 42% 35%  33%| 43% 35% 26% 28%| 44% 29%
- 4+t - -+ttt ++ - ++++
NEITHER (3) 32% 35% 19% 31% 40% 39% 30% 26% 35% 38% 33% 34% 32% 27% 31% 28% 36%
-—- ++ - ++
AGREE (4-5) 27%| 29% 24% 25% 35% 21%| 35% 18%  22% 23% 33%| 18% 28% 40% 38% | 24%  28%
++ ++ -- --- +++ ++
1 Strongly disagree 20%| 16% 37% 21% 8%  15%| 11% 31% 26% 20% 19%| 26% 21% 10% 10% | 27% 14%
++++ - - +++ ++ -~ 4+t
2 16%| 10% 14% 18% 14%  26%| 13% 21% 17% 15% 14%| 17% 14% 16% 18%| 17%  15%
+
3 Neither agree nor disagree 32% 35% 19% 31% 40% 39% 30% 26% 35% 38% 33% 34% 32% 27% 31% 28% 36%
-- ++ - ++
4 18% | 21% 17% 17% 22%  13%| 22% 15% 15% 18% 20%| 12% 21% 23% 29% | 14% 21%
--- ++ -- +
5 Strongly agree 9% 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 13% 3% 7% 5% 12% 6% 8% 17% 8% 10% 7%
-- +++
Don't know/ No response 5% 11% 6% 5% 3% 0% 12% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99 (99.9) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 12.98 9.47 7.30 9.06 16.33 8.66 10.05 10.63 10.63 9.80 8.73 7.32 9.26 11.32 6.49 6.07
Mean: 2.79 2.95 241 2.71 3.18 2.73 3.15 2.35 2.62 2.72 2.93 2.54 2.80 3.23 3.09 2.61 2.92
Standard Deviation: 1.24 1.20 1.37 1.23 1.10 1.13 1.20 1.19 1.23 1.15 1.28 1.21 1.24 1.24 1.13 1.32 1.14
Student's T: * - 99 - 99.9 - 99.9 99.9 - - - 99.9 - 99.9 95 99 95
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should increase its international development spending
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q1A1
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 147 124 79 39 30 113 69 52 27 228 25 232 115 138 44
Total: 500 147 122 86 40 29 111 64 50 29 234 28 233 118 144 46
DISAGREE (1-2) 36%| 19% 65% 17% 30% 27% 38% 36% 66% 32% 28% 31% 36% 24% 40% 19%
il ---- ++++ - -
NEITHER (3) 32% 37% 24% 33% 32% 39% 36% 32% 16% 45% 32% 30% 33% 34% 28% 36%
+ - —
AGREE (4-5) 27% | 39% 8% 39% 25% 34% 23% 29% 17% 23% 32% 39% 26% 37% 28% 34%
++++ i - ++ +++
1 Strongly disagree 20%| 8% 47% 4% 11% 12%| 16% 27% 45% 16% 16% | 17% 21% 9% 21% 9%
-ttt - ++++ - -
2 16% | 11% 18%  14%  20%  15%| 21% 9% 21% 16% 12% | 14% 15% 15%  20%  10%
- + -
3 Neither agree nor disagree 32% 37%  24% 33% 32% 39% 36% 32% 16% 45% 32% 30% 33% 34% 28% 36%
+ - —
4 18%| 25% 8% 22% 14%  22%| 16%  22% 9%  16% 21%| 32% 17% 23%  20% = 26%
+++ ---- -
5 Strongly agree 9% | 14% 0% 17% 11% 12% 7% 7% 8% 7%  11% 7% 9% 14% 8% 8%
++ i + ++
Don't know/ No response 5% 5% 2% 11% 13% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 8% 0% 5% 5% 4% 12%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 8.08 8.87 10.57 1549 18.20 9.30 12,25 13.86 18.20 6.41| 18.52 6.42 9.02 8.17 14.45
Mean: 2.79 3.28 1.95 3.39 2.95 3.07 2.75 2.72 2.13 2.82 3.00 2.99 2.78 3.19 2.74 3.16
Standard Deviation: 1.24 1.10 1.05 1.09 1.19 1.18 1.14 1.28 1.31 1.11 1.24 1.21 1.24 1.16 1.25 1.08
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 - - - - 99.9 - 99 - - 99.9 - 95
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10

Canada should increase its contribution to international peacekeeping
Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1B1
Canada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
'scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 59 96 198 115 32 136 82 86 87 102 203 162 78 50 231 259
Total: 500 57 107 180 117 36 128 95 85 85 100 126 179 112 75 228 261
DISAGREE (1-2) 23% | 14% 37% 23% 17% 27%| 13% 36% 29% 20%  25%| 27% 23% 17% 21%| 28% 19%
-+ttt - - 4+t - ++ -
NEITHER (3) 27% | 32%  22% 27%  30%  22%| 23% 25% 29% 33% 30%| 32% 27% 15% 27%| 26% = 28%
+ [—
AGREE (4-5) 46% | 46% 37% 48% 50% 45% | 55%  37% 41% 44% 45%| 38% 47% 64%  44% | 45%  47%
- ++ - - ++++
1 Strongly disagree 13% 9% 25% 12% 5% 15%| 7% 22% 16% 12% 10%| 17% 12% 7% 6%| 16% 9%
++++ - -+t ++ - E ++ -
2 11% 5% 13% 10% 12% 12%| 6% 14%  13% 8% 15%| 10% 11% 9%  15%| 12%  10%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 27% 32% 22% 27% 30% 22% 23% 25% 29% 33% 30% 32% 27% 15% 27% 26% 28%
+ [—
4 29% 33% 23% 30% 30% 32% 33% 29% 24% 30% 26% 25% 32% 35% 27% 27% 31%
5 Strongly agree 17%| 14% 15% 18% 20% 13%| 22% 7% 18% 14% 19%| 13% 15% 28%  18% | 18%  16%
+ - +++
Don't know/ No response 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 7% 9% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 7% 1% 5%
Chi2: -1 (95 99 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 | 12.98 9.47 7.30 9.06 16.33 8.66 10.05 10.63 10.63 9.80 8.73 7.32 9.26  11.32 6.49 6.07
Mean: 3.28 3.41 2.90 3.31 3.50 3.17 3.63 2.86 3.14 3.27 3.29 3.08 3.27 3.71 3.38 3.18 3.37
Standard Deviation: 1.25 1.11 1.41 1.25 1.11 1.30 1.15 1.29 1.31 1.19 1.23 1.26 1.23 1.22 1.16 1.32 1.17
Student's T: * - 99 - 95 - 99.9 99 - - - 95 - 99.9 - 90 -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should increase its contribution to international peacekeeping
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q1B1
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 147 124 79 39 30 113 69 52 27 228 25 232 115 138 44
Total: 500 147 122 86 40 29 111 64 50 29 234 28 233 118 144 46
DISAGREE (1-2) 23%| 11% 48% 10% 7% 25%| 27% 26% 46% 21% 16% | 16% 20% 18% 24%  17%
il - - ++++ -
NEITHER (3) 27% | 27%  21% 25% 34% 26%| 24% 27% 23% 40% 29%| 31% 27% 30% 25% = 22%
AGREE (4-5) 46% | 58% 30% 59% 50% 48% 48% 43% 31% 39% 50% 54% 50% 49% 48% 51%
++++ ---- ++ - +
1 Strongly disagree 13% 5% 28% 2% 2% 7% 12% 15% 33% 8% 9% 11% 12% 6% 13% 8%
-ttt - - ++++ - -
2 11%| 6% 20% 8% 5% 19%| 15% 11% 13% 13% 7% 4% 9% 13%  12% 9%
- 4ttt + -
3 Neither agree nor disagree 27% 27% 21% 25% 34% 26% 24% 27% 23% 40% 29% 31% 27% 30% 25% 22%
4 29% 35% 20% 34% 36% 26% 30% 33% 18% 19% 30% 37% 34% 28% 29% 23%
+ - - ++
5 Strongly agree 17%| 23% 9% 25% 14% 22%| 17% 10% 12% 20% 20%| 17% 15% 20% 19% 28%
++ - ++ + ++
Don't know/ No response 3% 4% 2% 6% 9% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 10%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 8.08 8.87 10.57 1549 18.20 9.30 12,25 13.86 18.20 6.41| 18.52 6.42 9.02 8.17 14.45
Mean: 3.28 3.67 2.62 3.77 3.61 3.38 3.27 3.13 2.64 3.30 3.47 3.43 3.34 3.46 3.31 3.59
Standard Deviation: 1.25 1.07 1.35 1.00 0.89 1.23 1.26 1.23 1.43 1.19 1.18 1.18 1.21 1.14 1.28 1.29
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 95 - - - 99 - 99 - - 90 - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Canada should increase its commitment to combating climate change

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1C1
Canada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
'scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 59 96 198 115 32 136 82 86 87 102 203 162 78 50 231 259
Total: 500 57 107 180 117 36 128 95 85 85 100 126 179 112 75 228 261
DISAGREE (1-2) 24% 19% 47% 24% 13% 11% | 14% 28% 32% 22% 30% | 31% 23% 13% 19% | 36% 15%
++++ - E - + ++ ++++
NEITHER (3) 12% 16% 5% 10% 15% 23% 5% 10% 11% 22% 14% 13% 14% 4% 9% 14% 10%
-- ++ - ++++ +
AGREE (4-5) 62% 60% 47% 64% 73% 66% | 77% 62% 57% 54% 56% | 55% 59% 83% 72% | 49%  73%
- +++ ++++ - -- ++++ + - 4+
1 Strongly disagree 15% 11% 33% 15% 5% 7% 8% 20% 21% 16% 15% 18% 15% 10% 12% | 22%  10%
++++ - - ++++
2 9% 8% 14% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 11% 6% 15% | 12% 9% 2% 7% | 14% 5%
++ ++ ++ ++++
3 Neither agree nor disagree 12% 16% 5% 10% 15% 23% 5% 10% 11% 22% 14% 13% 14% 4% 9% 14% 10%
-- ++ - ++++ +
4 25% | 23% 18%  29%  24%  34%| 25% 23% 31% 29% 21%| 28% 24% 32% 10% | 23% = 28%
- +
5 Strongly agree 37% 38% 29% 35% 49% 32% | 52% 39% 26% 26% 36% | 27% 35% 51% 62% | 27% 45%
- +++ ++++ -- -- - +++  +++4 el o e e 1
Don't know/ No response 2% 5% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 (99.9) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 | 12.98 9.47 7.30 9.06 16.33 8.66 10.05 10.63 10.63 9.80 8.73 7.32 9.26  11.32 6.49 6.07
Mean: 3.61 3.73 2.97 3.61 4.04 3.80 4.12 3.53 3.31 3.43 3.47 3.34 3.57 4.12 4.03 3.19 3.96
Standard Deviation: 1.45 1.37 1.69 1.44 1.18 1.15 1.25 1.55 1.49 1.37 1.48 1.46 1.44 1.26 1.45 1.52 1.29
Student's T: * - 99.9 - 99.9 - 99.9 - 95 - - 99 - 99.9 95 99.9 99.9
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should increase its commitment to combating climate change
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Qic1
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 147 124 79 39 30 113 69 52 27 228 25 232 115 138 44
Total: 500 147 122 86 40 29 111 64 50 29 234 28 233 118 144 46
DISAGREE (1-2) 24% | 12% 63% 2% 5% 4% | 24% 34% 56% 23% 15% | 21% 24% 18% = 26% 8%
il ---- - + e+ - -
NEITHER (3) 12%| 10% 18% 0% 4% 21%| 18%  12%  10% 4%  10%| 15% 11% 10% 11%  15%
++ - ++
AGREE (4-5) 62% | 76% 17% 98% 79%  75%| 56% 52% 31% 73% 74% | 64% 62% 73% 61%  69%
++++ i ++ - ---- ++++ +++
1 Strongly disagree 15%| 5% 41% 2% 2% 2% | 13% 20% 47% 12% 9% | 15% 15% 9%  16% 8%
-ttt - - ++++ -1 -
2 9% 7% 22% 0% 3% 3% 11%  14% 8%  12% 6% 6% 9% 9% 11% 0%
++++ - -
3 Neither agree nor disagree 12%| 10% 18% 0% 4% 21%| 18%  12%  10% 4%  10%| 15% 11% 10% 11%  15%
++ - ++
4 25% | 36% 12% 28% 8% 23% 27% 22% 9% 24%  30% 40% 24% 28% 25% 30%
++++ ---- - - ++
5 Strongly agree 37%| 41% 6% 70% 71% 51%| 30% 30% 22% 49% 44% | 24% 38% 45% 35%  39%
Sttt - - +++ ++
Don't know/ No response 2% 1% 1% 0% 11% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 8%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 8.08 8.87 10.57 1549 18.20 9.30 12,25 13.86 18.20 6.41| 18.52 6.42 9.02 8.17 14.45
Mean: 3.61 4.01 2.18 4.63 4.62 4.20 3.49 3.29 2.49 3.87 3.94 3.51 3.61 3.91 3.55 3.99
Standard Deviation: 1.45 1.14 1.26 0.71 0.90 0.99 1.38 1.54 1.68 1.46 1.27 1.34 1.46 1.30 1.47 1.19
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 99 - 90 99.9 - 99.9 - - 99 - 95
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Canada should increase its support for Palestinian human rights

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1D1
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
'scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 59 96 198 115 32 136 82 86 87 102 203 162 78 50 231 259
Total: 500 57 107 180 117 36 128 95 85 85 100 126 179 112 75 228 261
DISAGREE (1-2) 30%| 21% 43% 29% 27% 27%| 16%  39% 36% 36% 31%| 35% 31% 22% 24%| 36% 25%
+++ - + - +++ -
NEITHER (3) 25%| 19%  25% 29%  22%  28%| 26% 22% 28% 25%  26%| 31% 19% 25%  25%| 27%  25%
++ --
AGREE (4-5) 37% | 51% 27% 34% 45% 38% | 45% 30% 32% 31% 43% | 27% 43% 44%  49% 33% 39%
++ -- + ++ - + ++
1 Strongly disagree 17% 11% 31% 16% 13% 16% 7% 26% 22% 22% 15% 21% 17% 9% 17% | 23% 13%
++++ - ++ - +++
2 13%| 11% 12% 14% 14% 12% 8% 12% 14% 15%  17%| 14% 13%  13% 7% | 13%  13%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 25% 19% 25% 29% 22% 28% 26% 22% 28% 25% 26% | 31% 19% 25% 25% 27% 25%
++ --
4 18% | 20% 9% 18%  22%  23%| 20% 18%  15% 14% 22%| 14% 22% 20% 17%| 17%  19%
- +
5 Strongly agree 19%| 31% 18% 16% 22%  15%| 25% 12% 17% 17% 21%| 13% 21% 24% 32% | 16% 21%
++ - + - -- +++
Don't know/ No response 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 13% 9% 4% 8% 0% 7% 7% 10% 2% 4% 10%
Chi2: -1 (95 95 99 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 | 12.98 9.47 7.30 9.06 16.33 8.66 10.05 10.63 10.63 9.80 8.73 7.32 9.26  11.32 6.49 6.07
Mean: 3.10 3.54 2.71 3.04 3.30 3.11 3.54 2.75 2.90 2.89 3.18 2.84 3.17 3.42 3.41 2.90 3.24
Standard Deviation: 1.38 1.37 1.50 1.31 1.35 1.31 1.24 1.41 1.40 1.42 1.34 1.32 1.42 1.29 1.45 1.40 1.34
Student's T: * 95 99 - 90 - 99.9 95 - - 99 - 95 90 99 95
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should increase its support for Palestinian human rights
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q1D1
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 501 147 124 79 39 30 113 69 52 27 228 25 232 115 138 44
Total: 500 147 122 86 40 29 111 64 50 29 234 28 233 118 144 46
DISAGREE (1-2) 30%| 14% 69% 7% 14%  36%| 33% 37% 58% 40% 21% | 31% 27% 24% 28% = 20%
Pl o e e 5 - -- ++++ o
NEITHER (3) 25% 27% 17% 18% 29% 19% 31% 25% 19% 19% 25% 26% 27% 30% 24% 31%
AGREE (4-5) 37% | 49% 11% 67% 44% 43% 30% 31% 22% 41% 46% 39% 39% 37% 44% 39%
++++ i o e - -- ++++ ++
1 Strongly disagree 17%| 9% 41% 4% 4% 17%| 16% 22% 44% 21% 11% | 10% 16% 14% 16% 11%
i e e a2 - -- ++++ o
2 13%| 5% 29% 4% 10% 19%| 17% 15% 14% 19% 9% | 21% 12% 9%  13% 9%
P o e e 2 --- --
3 Neither agree nor disagree 25%| 27% 17%  18% 29%  19%| 31% 25% 19%  19%  25%| 26% 27% 30% 24%  31%
4 18%| 28% 9% 24% 17%  14%| 19% 12% 13% 14% 21%| 21% 18% 19% 19%  15%
++++ - +
5 Strongly agree 19%| 21% 2% 44% 27% 29%| 10% 19% 9%  26% 25%| 18% 21% 18% 25% = 23%
i e - -- +++ ++
Don't know/ No response 7% 11% 3% 7% 13% 2% 6% 7% 1% 0% 9% 4% 6% 9% 4% 10%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.38 8.08 8.87 10.57 1549 18.20 9.30 12,25 13.86 18.20 6.41| 18.52 6.42 9.02 8.17 14.45
Mean: 3.10 3.53 1.99 4.08 3.60 3.19 291 2.92 2.28 3.05 3.43 3.16 3.18 3.19 3.26 3.35
Standard Deviation: 1.38 1.19 1.07 1.09 1.19 1.51 1.23 1.44 1.38 1.52 1.32 1.29 1.36 1.31 1.40 1.31
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 95 - 90 - 99.9 - 99.9 - - - - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Canada should decrease its international development spending

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1A2
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
'scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 76 84 192 116 39 145 78 89 85 107 193 180 68 58 249 247
Total: 509 71 98 184 122 34 131 91 88 86 109 119 194 100 88 255 243
DISAGREE (1-2) 42% 40% 35% 47% 39% 45% | 49%  30% 47%  30% 46% 39% 33% 52% 68% | 47% 38%
+ ++ -- -- - ++  ++++ ++ E
NEITHER (3) 23% 22% 22% 19% 33% 18% 23% 27% 23% 19% 23% 24% 24% 26% 13% | 17%  28%
+++ - +++
AGREE (4-5) 32% 37% 41% 29% 27% 33% | 24% 40% 25% 48% 32% 35% 38% 20% 16% 36% 29%
++ -- + ++++ ++ +
1 Strongly disagree 22% 19% 14% 26% 20% 34% | 30% 19% 18% 16% 21% 18% 16% 29% 47% 23% 22%
-- + +++ - + e+t
2 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 10% 19% 11% 29% 15% 24% 21% 17% 23% 21% | 24% 16%
-- ++ ++ -
3 Neither agree nor disagree 23% 22% 22% 19% 33% 18% 23% 27% 23% 19% 23% 24% 24% 26% 13% | 17%  28%
+++ - +++
4 14% 8% 15% 17% 15%  10%| 12% 26% 11% 16% 11%| 12% 17% 16% 10%| 12% 17%
- ++++
5 Strongly agree 18% | 29% 26% 12% 11%  23%| 12% 14% 13% 31% 20%| 23% 21% 4% 6% | 23% 12%
+++ ++ -- -- -- ++++ ++ I
Don't know/ No response 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4%
Chi2: - 95 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34| 11.63 9.90 7.22 8.87 16.81 8.56 10.27 1045 10.57 9.39 8.98 7.04 9.80 1045 6.14 6.29
Mean: 2.85 3.06 3.18 2.67 2.79 2.76 2.55 3.04 2.71 3.34 2.85 3.00 3.11 2.42 2.05 2.89 2.81
Standard Deviation: 1.41 1.50 1.42 1.38 1.26 1.61 1.37 1.33 1.30 1.47 1.42 1.42 1.38 1.19 1.27 1.49 1.33
Student's T: * - 95 95 - - 99 - - 99 - 90 99 99.9 99.9 - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should decrease its international development spending
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q1A2
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 127 124 89 44 26 102 89 50 33 221 30 213 149 149 47
Total: 509 131 127 86 48 29 103 82 53 33 223 25 206 147 156 47
DISAGREE (1-2) 42% | 55% 18% 65% 44% 33% | 33% 41% 37% 47%  48% 24% 45% 39% 47% 46%
++++ i - ++
NEITHER (3) 23% 19% 27% 23% 31% 41% | 33% 19% 11% 22% 23% 12% 20% 33% 18% 25%
+++ - ++++ -
AGREE (4-5) 32%| 21% 55% 9% 22% 27%| 33% 36% 51% 22% 27%| 64% 31% 26% 31% 27%
i ---- +++ - -
1 Strongly disagree 22% 27% 3% 46% 29% 12% 19% 20% 22% 27% 24% 17% 26% 24% 27% 19%
-+t
2 20% | 28%  15% 19%  16% 21%| 14% 21% 15% 20% 24% 7%  20% 16% 21%  28%
+++ ++
3 Neither agree nor disagree 23%| 19% 27% 23% 31% 41%| 33% 19% 11% 2% 23%| 12% 20% 33% 18%  25%
+++ - ++++ -
4 14%| 13% 21% 4% 16% 11%]| 16% 15% 20% 10% 13%| 22% 13% 12% 14%  15%
+++ -
5 Strongly agree 18%| 8% 33% 4% 6% 16%| 17% 21% 31% 11% 15%| 42% 18% 14% 17%  12%
i - - +++
Don't know/ No response 3% 5% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 9% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (95) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34 8.56 8.70 10.57 14.14 18.20 9.66 10.82 13.46 17.06 6.56 | 19.60 6.83 8.08 7.85 14.29
Mean: 2.85 2.45 3.67 1.99 2.54 2.98 2.98 2.96 3.23 2.55 2.70 3.64 2.77 2.77 2.73 2.74
Standard Deviation: 1.41 1.27 1.18 1.14 1.25 1.22 1.33 1.46 1.57 1.37 1.37 1.52 1.45 1.33 1.45 1.29
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 90 - - - 90 - 95 95 - - - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Canada should decrease its contribution to international peacekeeping

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1B2
Canada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
'scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 76 84 192 116 39 145 78 89 85 107 193 180 68 58 249 247
Total: 509 71 98 184 122 34 131 91 88 86 109 119 194 100 88 255 243
DISAGREE (1-2) 63% 61% 51% 72% 56% 68% | 71% 56% 75% 51% 56% 63% 55% 75% 77% 64% 62%
-+t - ++ +++ -- E - ++ +++
NEITHER (3) 17% 20% 15% 9% 29% 11% 16% 18% 10% 14%  23% 14% 21% 15% 11% 16% 16%
i 2 - ++ ++
AGREE (4-5) 19% 18% 32% 16% 14% 21% | 10% 26% 14% 31% 19% 22% 23% 9% 8% 19% 19%
++++ - + +++ +
1 Strongly disagree 36% 35% 23% 42% 32% 48% | 47% 29% 29% 34% 32% 33% 30% 45%  52% 37% 35%
- ++ +++ - + +++
2 27% 26% 28% 31% 24% 19% 25% 27% 46% 17% 24% 29% 24% 30% 26% 28% 27%
++++ --
3 Neither agree nor disagree 17%| 20% 15% 9% 29%  11%| 16% 18% 10% 14% 23%| 14% 21% 15% 11%| 16%  16%
P o e e = - ++ ++
4 10% 5% 17%  10% 7% 12%| 3% 15% 10% 11% 12%| 10% 13% 5% 2% 7%  12%
++ - + ++ - - +
5 Strongly agree 9% 13% 16% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 3% 20% 7% 12% 9% 3% 6% | 12% 6%
++ - - 4+t -- ++ -
Don't know/ No response 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34| 11.63 9.90 7.22 8.87 16.81 8.56 10.27 1045 10.57 9.39 8.98 7.04 9.80 10.45 6.14 6.29
Mean: 2.28 2.34 2.74 2.05 2.33 2.15 1.97 2.50 2.13 2.65 2.36 2.37 2.47 1.90 1.80 2.29 2.26
Standard Deviation: 1.30 1.35 1.41 1.22 1.20 1.39 1.19 1.34 1.06 1.56 1.24 1.36 1.31 1.07 1.12 1.35 1.25
Student's T: * - 99.9 99 - - 99.9 90 - 95 - - 95 99.9 99.9 - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should decrease its contribution to international peacekeeping
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q1B2
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 127 124 89 44 26 102 89 50 33 221 30 213 149 149 47
Total: 509 131 127 86 48 29 103 82 53 33 223 25 206 147 156 47
DISAGREE (1-2) 63%| 73% 49% 75% 75% 47% 56% 63% 54% 67% 68% 45% 67% 65% 64% 74%
+++ ---- ++ + ++ +
NEITHER (3) 17%| 10%  19%  16% 9%  34%| 26% 8%  19% 9%  16%| 17% 15% 20%  15%  13%
- +++ -
AGREE (4-5) 19%| 14% 31% 8% 13% 19%| 17% 28% 21% 22% 15%| 38% 17% 14% 20% 8%
++++ - ++ - -
1 Strongly disagree 36% | 44% 15% 51% 59%  24%| 31% 33% 28% 41% 41%| 26% 39% 40% 41%  29%
++ -ttt ++
2 27%| 28% 33% 24% 15% 23%| 25% 30% 26% 26% 27%| 19% 27% 25% 23% 45%
+ - +++
3 Neither agree nor disagree 17%| 10%  19%  16% 9%  34%| 26% 8%  19% 9%  16%| 17% 15% 20%  15%  13%
- +++ -
4 10%| 10% 14% 3% 5% 9% 7%  14% 8% 7%  10%| 20% 8% 7% 9% 5%
+ -
5 Strongly agree 9% 4% 17% 5% 8% 10% 10% 13% 13% 16% 6% 17% 9% 7% 11% 3%
- 4ttt -
Don't know/ No response 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (95) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34 8.56 8.70 10.57 14.14 18.20 9.66 10.82 13.46 17.06 6.56 | 19.60 6.83 8.08 7.85 14.29
Mean: 2.28 1.98 2.83 1.85 1.82 2.58 2.40 2.44 2.49 2.28 2.11 2.84 2.19 2.16 2.26 2.04
Standard Deviation: 1.30 1.18 1.33 1.12 1.29 1.24 1.28 1.43 1.37 1.48 1.21 1.48 1.30 1.24 1.38 0.98
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 95 - - - - - 99 90 - - - 90
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Canada should decrease its commitment to combating climate change

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1Cc2
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
'scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 76 84 192 116 39 145 78 89 85 107 193 180 68 58 249 247
Total: 509 71 98 184 122 34 131 91 88 86 109 119 194 100 88 255 243
DISAGREE (1-2) 66% 64% 48% 68%  76% 73% | 80% 56% 68% 50% 68% 63% 62% 78%  79% 64% 69%
- ++ ++++ -- - +++ ++
NEITHER (3) 10% 13% 11% 11% 8% 8% 6% 16% 12% 10% 11% 9% 15% 6% 8% 12% 8%
- + ++
AGREE (4-5) 23% 22% 41% 21% 15% 19% | 14% 28% 20% 37% 21% 27% 22% 16% 13% 23% 22%
++++ - - ++++ + - -
1 Strongly disagree 52% 49%  34% 56% 57% 61% | 72% 40% 53% 36% 45% 46% 45% 70% 72% 49% 55%
- ++++ -- - - e e s o 2
2 15% 16% 14% 12% 19% 12% 8% 16% 15% 14% 23% 17% 17% 9% 6% 15% 14%
+ -- +++ - -
3 Neither agree nor disagree 10% 13% 11% 11% 8% 8% 6% 16% 12% 10% 11% 9% 15% 6% 8% 12% 8%
- + ++
4 9% | 11%  11% 9% 8% 4% 6% 17% 4% 9%  11%| 11% 7% 7% 7% | 6% 12%
+++ - -- ++
5 Strongly agree 14% 12% 30% 11% 7% 15% 8% 11% 16% 28% 10% 16% 15% 9% 6% | 18% 10%
++++ -- -- ++++ - ++ -
Don't know/ No response 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 99 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34| 11.63 9.90 7.22 8.87 16.81 8.56 10.27 1045 10.57 9.39 8.98 7.04 9.80 10.45 6.14 6.29
Mean: 2.18 2.21 2.89 2.07 1.88 2.00 1.70 2.43 2.15 2.78 2.19 2.35 2.29 1.76 1.68 2.27 2.06
Standard Deviation: 1.49 1.44 1.68 1.45 1.27 1.50 1.28 1.44 1.51 1.69 1.38 1.54 1.48 1.34 1.25 1.54 1.43
Student's T: * - 99.9 - 99 - 99.9 90 - 99.9 - 90 - 99 99.9 - 90
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should decrease its commitment to combating climate change
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q1c2
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 127 124 89 44 26 102 89 50 33 221 30 213 149 149 47
Total: 509 131 127 86 48 29 103 82 53 33 223 25 206 147 156 47
DISAGREE (1-2) 66% | 85% 30% 91% 89% 71% 59% 60% 54% 79%  75% 57% 65% 72% 67% 80%
++++ B e e o e e - - ++++ + ++
NEITHER (3) 10%| 4% 17% 6% 2% 7% 11%  12%  12% 9% 9% 8%  12% 9%  11% 7%
e -
AGREE (4-5) 23%| 10% 52% 3% 9% 22%| 28% 28% 34% 12% 16% | 35% 23% 20% 20%  13%
il ---- - ++ -- -
1 Strongly disagree 52%| 66% 15% 79% 83% 44%| 42% 42% 35% 67% 63%]| 39% 51% 59% 52% 68%
++++ -ttt - - - +  H+++ ++ ++
2 15%| 19% 15% 12% 6% 27%| 17% 18% 19% 12% 12%| 18% 13% 13% 15%  13%
+ -
3 Neither agree nor disagree 10% 4% 17% 6% 2% 7% 11% 12% 12% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 7%
e -
4 9% 6% 21% 0% 0% 17%| 10% 14% 11% 0% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9%
++++ - - +
5 Strongly agree 14% 4% 31% 3% 9% 5% 18% 15% 23% 12% 9% 26% 14% 11% 13% 4%
i - ++ -- -
Don't know/ No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34 8.56 8.70 10.57 14.14 18.20 9.66 10.82 13.46 17.06 6.56 | 19.60 6.83 8.08 7.85 14.29
Mean: 2.18 1.63 3.38 1.35 1.46 2.12 2.44 2.41 2.69 1.79 1.87 2.65 2.21 2.00 2.12 1.69
Standard Deviation: 1.49 1.10 1.44 0.82 1.17 1.30 1.56 1.51 1.61 1.36 1.34 1.68 1.50 1.43 1.46 1.17
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 - 90 - 95 90 99.9 - - 90 - 99
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Canada should decrease its support for Palestinian human rights

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q1D2
Canada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
'scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 76 84 192 116 39 145 78 89 85 107 193 180 68 58 249 247
Total: 509 71 98 184 122 34 131 91 88 86 109 119 194 100 88 255 243
DISAGREE (1-2) 51% 55% 35% 58% 49% 49% | 67% 44% 55% 41% 40% 49% 45% 62% 69% 52% 50%
- ++ ++++ -- - -- ++  ++++
NEITHER (3) 22% 20% 26% 16% 31% 24% | 16% 30% 19% 14% 34% 24% 22% 18% 18% 20% 24%
e -- + - 44
AGREE (4-5) 21% 21% 34% 20% 15% 21% | 12% 20% 22% 36% 23% 25% 25% 14% 9% 23% 20%
+++ - - ++++ -
1 Strongly disagree 31% 34% 20% 36% 29% 35% | 45% 30% 28% 22% 23% | 24% 30% 37% 53% 33% 29%
- + ++++ -- -- -- ++++
2 20% | 21% 15% 22% 20% 15% | 22% @ 14% 27% 19% 17%| 24% 15% 25% 16%| 19%  21%
+ + --
3 Neither agree nor disagree 22% 20% 26% 16% 31% 24% | 16% 30% 19% 14% 34% 24% 22% 18% 18% 20% 24%
-+t -- + - +++4
4 9% 9%  11%  12% 5% 4% | 5% 12% 8% 11%  12% 8%  12% 9% 5% 8%  10%
+ - -- +
5 Strongly agree 12% 12%  23% 8% 10% 18% 7% 8% 13% 25% 11% | 17% 13% 5% 4% 15% 10%
++++ -- -- ++++ ++ -- -
Don't know/ No response 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 2% 3% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34| 11.63 9.90 7.22 8.87 16.81 8.56 10.27 1045 10.57 9.39 8.98 7.04 9.80 10.45 6.14 6.29
Mean: 2.49 2.43 3.03 2.30 2.44 2.52 2.03 2.51 2.49 2.98 2.71 2.68 2.59 2.14 1.87 2.49 2.48
Standard Deviation: 1.37 1.39 1.46 1.33 1.26 1.50 1.24 1.29 1.37 1.56 1.28 1.40 1.41 1.19 1.16 1.43 1.32
Student's T: * - 99.9 95 - - 99.9 - - 99 90 95 - 99 99.9 - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Canada should decrease its support for Palestinian human rights
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
Q1D2
ICanada is competing for a seat on
the United Nations Security Council
this year. According to some
lexperts, Canada's candidacy may
be influenced, positively or
negatively, by the key factors
mentioned below. Using a five point|
scale, how much would you agree
or disagree with the following
statements:
Weighted Total: 508 127 124 89 44 26 102 89 50 33 221 30 213 149 149 47
Total: 509 131 127 86 48 29 103 82 53 33 223 25 206 147 156 47
DISAGREE (1-2) 51%| 60% 25% 77% 69% 34%| 44% 45% 27% 69% 58% | 29% 53% 51% 57%  52%
++ i o e +++ - ++ +++ +
NEITHER (3) 22% 22% 25% 16% 13% 36% 25% 26% 25% 16% 19% 19% 21% 25% 24% 21%
AGREE (4-5) 21%| 10% 44% 4% 17% 30%| 25% 23% 38% 15% 17% | 40% 22% 20% 16% = 22%
Pl o e e 5 - +++ -- --
1 Strongly disagree 31% 31% 10% 62% 41% 28% 27% 22% 14% 47% 39% 17% 33% 32% 37% 33%
-+t -- --- ++  ++++ ++
2 20%| 29% 15% 15%  29% 6% | 17% 23% 13% 22% 19%| 11% 20% 19% 20%  19%
+++ -
3 Neither agree nor disagree 22%| 22% 25% 16% 13%  36%| 25% 26% 25%  16%  19%| 19% 21% 25% 24% 21%
4 9% 6% 19% 1% 10% 13% 7% 7%  18% 6% 10%| 15% 11% 7% 8%  16%
++++ --- ++ +
5 Strongly agree 12%| 4% 25% 4% 8% 17%| 18%  16%  20% 9%  7%]| 25% 12% 13% 8% 6%
i o e e 2 --- + + - --
Don't know/ No response 5% 8% 5% 3% 0% 0% 5% 6% 10% 0% 5% 13% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.34 8.56 8.70 10.57 14.14 18.20 9.66 10.82 13.46 17.06 6.56 | 19.60 6.83 8.08 7.85 14.29
Mean: 2.49 2.16 3.36 1.66 2.15 2.84 2.70 2.70 3.18 2.09 2.22 3.21 2.46 2.48 2.26 2.38
Standard Deviation: 1.37 1.10 1.33 1.03 1.28 1.43 1.44 1.37 1.36 1.32 1.29 1.51 1.37 1.38 1.28 1.29
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 90 - - - 99.9 90 99.9 95 - - 95 -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is your gender?
Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QGENDR
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Male 48% 44% 53% 46% 47% 50% 51% 46% 49% 47% 44% 49% 48% 46% 45% | 100% 0%
++++ -
Female 50% 55%  44% 51% 52% 47% | 44% 52% 50% 52% 56% 51%  49% 50% 52% 0% 100%
- - + -+t
Other 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0%
++++ - - -
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Chi2: - - (99) - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 11.71 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
What is your gender?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
IQGENDR
Weighted Total: | 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Male 48% 44% 61% 36% 33% 58% 52% 47% 45% 39% 48% 55% 47% 49% 47% 50%
++++ ---- -
Female 50% 55% 38% 60% 62% 42% 47% 53% 54% 56% 49% 45% 52% 49% 51% 48%
+ -—-- +++ ++
Other 1% 1% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
+++ + ++ +
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Chi2: -] (99.9) (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which federal political party do you support the most?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QPOL

Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507

Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504

Liberal Party of Canada 27% 27% 13% 31% 30% 33% 23% 25% 29% 30% 30% 27% 24% 29% 33% 25% 30%
o ++ - - + +

Conservative Party of Canada 25% 23% 42% 25% 14% 17% | 14% 26% 26% 28% 36% 27% 29% 18% 11% | 32% 18%
++++ ---- - ++++ ++ - 4+t

New Democratic Party 17% | 23% 21% 15% 13% 14% | 29% 15% 12% 9% 13% 14% 15% 22% 27% | 13% 20%
++ + - ++++ -- - - - ++  ++++ +++

Green Party of Canada 8% | 14% 5% 8% 8% 7% | 14% 8% 8% 7% 3% 4% 11% 11% 11% 6% 10%
+++ - ++++ -] - ++ ++

Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 24% 0% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5%

- -—-- - 4+t --

Other 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2%
++ - -] + - ++++

Don't know/No response 14% 11% 13% 16% 9% 23% 11% 16% 17% 15% 10% 16% 12% 13% 9% 12% 15%

Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 (99.9) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 11.71 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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Which federal political party do you support the most?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
QPOL
Weighted Total: | 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Liberal Party of Canada 27% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 28% 18% 27% 27% 19% 28% 27% 24%  43%
++++ - ---- ---- - + -- ++++
Conservative Party of Canada 25% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 29% 42% 37% 17% 15% 18% 28% 13% 24% 18%
-+t ---- ---- -1 + ++++ +++ - ++
New Democratic Party 17% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 6% 14% 11% 25%  23% 16% 20% 19% 24% 8%
- e ---- - -—-- - +  ++++ ++ ++++ -
Green Party of Canada 8% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 3% 5% 8% 13% 12% 5% 8% 9% 10% 9%
- - - 4+t - - - ++++
Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 15% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 17% 0% 3%
- - ---- s - -- - 4+t
Other 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%
- - - -- +++ -
Don't know/No response 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 34% 12% 12% 13% 15%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 10.45 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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What is your age?
Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QAGE
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
18-34 28% 23% 28% 28% 30% 30% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 15% 23% 59% 54% 30% 25%
++++ - ---- o o ---- i e s e -
35-44 16% 14% 21% 14% 16% 16% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 14% 21% 12% 14% 15% 16%
++ -+t ---- ---- - +++
45-54 17% 23% 16% 18% 14% 20% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 20% 19% 11% 11% 18% 17%
+ - ---- i e 3 ---- o + - -
55-64 17% 15% 17% 18% 19% 10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% | 23% 17% 9% 7% 17% 18%
- P ---- -+t -+t
65 or greater 21% 24% 17% 22% 20% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 27% 20% 8% 13% 19% 23%
---- ---- ---- -+ +
No response 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99.9 -

Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 11.71 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
What is your age?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
QAGE
Weighted Total: | 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
18-34 28% 24% 16% 48% 46% 20% | 21% 11% 21% 39% 36% 29% 26% 31% 31% 57%
- el st st S e -- - ++ 4+ ++++
35-44 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16% 11% 18% 17% 18% 20% 15% 17% 19% 16%
45-54 17% 19% 18% 12% 16% 15% 16% 12% 21% 22% 18% | 29% 18% 15% 17% 11%
-- - ++
55-64 17% 19% 19% 10% 14% 25% | 23% 22% 18% 12% 13% 15% 16% 18% 19% 6%
--- +++ + -
65 or greater 21% 23% 30% 16% 8% 27% 23% 43% 18% 8% 15% 7% 25% 19% 15% 9%
++++ - --- ++++ --- o -—- +++
No response 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 10.45 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl | 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. | grad M F
QEDUC
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+++ ++++ ++
Some high school 7% 9% 11% 6% 5% 2% 2% 9% 8% 9% 9% | 17% 0% 0% 0% 7% 7%
+++ - - ++++ -
High School diploma or equivalent 32% 32% 30% 35% 29% 35% | 19% 26% 38% 44% 42% | 82% 0% 0% 0% 33% 33%
- - + 4+ +++ e+t -
Registered Apprenticeship or other 6% 8% 9% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 10% 6% 0% 19% 0% 0% | 10% 4%
trades certificate or diploma + o ++ - + i s s e s I a2
College, CEGEP or other non- 21% 20% 17% 23% 21% 21% 18% 31% 23% 18% 16% 0% 61% 0% 0% 18% 23%
university certificate or diploma ++++ g - ++++ -
University certificate or diploma 7% 10% 6% 4% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 6% 11% 0% 20% 0% 0% 6% 7%
below bachelor's level - +++ et st s 5
Bachelor's degree 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% | 30% 11% 9% 8% 6% 0% 0% 100% 0% 14% 14%
++++ -- - - - el s
Post graduate degree above 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% | 21% 9% 7% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0% 100% 10% 11%
bachelor's level ++++ - - - - - et i e s 5
No response 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Chi2: - (99) (99.9) (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 11.71 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
QEDUC
Weighted Total: | 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
++++ +++
Some high school 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% | 14% 6% 4% 8% 5%
- ++ - ++ --
High School diploma or equivalent 32% 36% 33% 28% 17% 32% 33% 46% 37% 22% 28% 28% 36% 34% 27% 25%
--- ++++ -- ++ --
Registered Apprenticeship or other 6% 3% 10% 7% 6% 11% 9% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 3%
trades certificate or diploma -=- ++ +4+
College, CEGEP or other non- 21% 20% 22% 19% 35% 10% 20% 22% 19% 30% 21% 30% 21% 22% 25% 15%
university certificate or diploma ++++ - + + +
University certificate or diploma 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 10% 10% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
below bachelor's level + - + -
Bachelor's degree 14% 15% 11% 19% 19% 13% 12% 8% 14% 16% 17% 8% 13% 13% 17% 24%
- ++ -- ++ +++
Post graduate degree above 11% 13% 5% 18% 14% 13% 7% 5% 13% 12% 13% 7% 11% 10% 12% 19%
bachelor's level e e o & - - ++ +++
No response 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 10.45 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which of the following best represents your religious beliefs?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl | 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. | grad M F
QRELIGIO
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Anglican 6% 5% 4% 8% 1% 14% 0% 6% 4% 6%  15% 8% 7% 1% 2% 6% 6%
4+ e — +H++ ++ .
Baptist 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
++ - +
Catholic 21% 4% 13% 15% 52% 11% | 16% 22% 20% 29% 24% 22% 24% 17% 14% 23% 20%
— - e - -- 4+ + .
Christian Orthodox 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
+
Lutheran 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
++ - -
Pentecostal 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
+ - - +
Presbyterian 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
4+
United Church 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 1% 3% 9% 11% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%
-- - et -
Evangelical (other) 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
++++ —
Protestant (other) 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
+ - - +H+ --
Christian (other) 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
- ++
Jewish 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
+ - ++
Buddhist 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
+4+4+ - +
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
++
Muslim 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
4+
Sikh 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
++
Eastern religions 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+
Traditional (Indigenous) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Spirituality +++ +++
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
+
REFORMED CHRISTIAN 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
e+ ++ - ++
MENNONITE 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
+
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

SALVATION ARMY/SALVATIONIST 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
OTHER MAINLINE PROTESTANT 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(MORAVIAN, METHODIST) ++ +
LDS / MORMON 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
+
Other religions (specify) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
++ ++ -
No religious affiliation 44% | 57% 42% 49% 33% 39% | 58% 49% 47% 35% 32% | 38% 46% 53% 54% 45% 44%
+++ ++ ---- ++++ - - - +++ ++
Don't know/No response 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (95) -

Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 11.71 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Which of the following best represents your religious beliefs?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
QRELIGIO
Weighted Total: | 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Anglican 6% 6% 10% 5% 1% 0% 0% 37% 0% 0% 0% 5% 10% 1% 3% 4%
++++ -- B - 4+t - -- - ++++ --
Baptist 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
- 4+t - - 44+t - -
Catholic 21% 25% 25% 8% 8% 57% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 11% 43% 14% 20%
+ + ---- Dl s s e I e e e ---- ---- ---- - - 4+t
Christian Orthodox 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
++++ - ++
Lutheran 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
++ -ttt -] -- ++
Pentecostal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- ++++ -]
Presbyterian 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
-ttt -] ++
United Church 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 0% 0% 36% 0% 0% 0% 3% 8% 3% 5% 1%
++ B - ++++ - -- - +++ - -
Evangelical (other) 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1%
++++ - ++++ -] +++ --
Protestant (other) 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 18% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
- -- -ttt - ++ --
Christian (other) 4% 3% 7% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 37% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
+++ - - -+t -
Jewish 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
+ - ++++ -] - -- -ttt
Buddhist 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
++++ -]
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
++++ +++
Muslim 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
+++ ++++ - -- ++++
Sikh 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
++++ ++++
Eastern religions 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
+++ ++
Traditional (Indigenous) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Spirituality ++++ -+t
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
++++
REFORMED CHRISTIAN 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
++++ - ++
MENNONITE 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
++++ -- +++
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
SALVATION ARMY/SALVATIONIST 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
++ ++++
OTHER MAINLINE PROTESTANT 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(MORAVIAN, METHODIST) ++++
LDS / MORMON 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3%
++++ 4 4+
Other religions (specify) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 2%
- - - - ++++ o
No religious affiliation 44%  27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 39%
P e e s e a2 - - ---- - 44+
Don't know/No response 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.88 6.21 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural groups do you consider yourself to belong?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ’ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QETHN
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Indigenous (First Nations, Inuit, 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Métis) ++ -
British Isles (English, Irish, 44% | 59% 44% 55% 14% 55% 41% 41% 44% 42% 54% 47% 43% 39% 44% 43% 45%
Scottish, Welsh, etc.) ++++ ++++ ---- ++ +++ -
French (French Canadian, 26% 11% 13% 14% 66% 27% 29% 28% 23% 28% 23% 26% 29% 23% 24% 27% 26%
Québécois, Acadian, etc.) - - - 4+t
Other Western European (German, 15% | 21% 24% 15% 3% 18% 18% 19% 16% 15% 8% 13% 16% 19% 15% 14% 15%
Dutch, Austrian, Belgian, Swiss, ++  ++++ - +
etc.)
Other Northern European 6% | 13% 10% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6%
(Norwegian, Swedish, Danish, ++++ +++ - -
Finnish, etc.)
Eastern European (Ukrainian, 9% 10% 19% 10% 2% 2% 11% 9% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 10%
Polish, Russian, Hungarian, ++++ - == - ++
Romanian, etc.)
Southern European (Italian, 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8% 2% 3% 4%
Portuguese, Spanish, Greek, +++ - + - - +++
Yugoslay, etc.)
Jewish 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
- - +
Caribbean (Jamaican, Haitian, etc.) 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
- -- + ++ - ++
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Colombian, Salvadorean, etc.) ++++ ++ ++
Black African (Somali, Ethiopian, 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Nigerian, Black Nova Scotian, etc.) + ++++ -
Arab (Lebanese, Egyptian, 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Moroccan, etc.) + +++ - ++ - +
West Asian (Iranian, Turk, Afghan, 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
etc.) ++ ++ + -
South Asian (East Indian, 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) ++ +++ - +++ ++
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Japanese, etc.) ++ ++ ++
Southeast Asian (Filipino, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Vietnamese, etc.) ++ ++ -
American 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Oceanian (Australian, New 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Zealander, Pacific Islander, etc.) ++
Other (please specify) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
+ +++ -
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Don't know/No response 15% 17% 18% 13% 13% 17% 11% 19% 19% 15% 10% 16% 14% 17% 10% 14% 15%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 11.71 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural groups do you consider yourself to belong?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles |French| Euro | Other
QETHN
Weighted Total: | 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Indigenous (First Nations, Inuit, 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 8% 11% 5% | 100% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Métis) + ++++ +++
British Isles (English, Irish, 44% 45% 50% 52% 43% 1% | 22% 65% 47% 36% 49% 34% 100% 29% 48% 17%
Scottish, Welsh, etc.) ++ ++ ----| --- 4+ +++ ++++ - + -—--
French (French Canadian, 26% 27% 14% 31% 27% 81% | 53% 10% 12% 16% 25% | 44% 17% 100% 14% 5%
Québécois, Acadian, etc.) - +++4+ A+t - +++ --- e+t
Other Western European (German, 15% 12% 13% 25% 18% 2% 7% 12% 23% 25% 16% 9% 18% 10% 52% 8%
Dutch, Austrian, Belgian, Swiss, - ++++ - - ++ ++ +++ - 4+t -
etc.)
Other Northern European 6% 4% 7% 9% 8% 0% 1% 7% 6% 2% 8% 7% 8% 4%  20% 2%
(Norwegian, Swedish, Danish, + - - +++ +++ -+ -
Finnish, etc.)
Eastern European (Ukrainian, 9% 8% 9% 14% 8% 0% 7% 6% 7% 14% 11% 5% 8% 5% 32% 4%
Polish, Russian, Hungarian, ++ - ++ R = -
Romanian, etc.)
Southern European (Italian, 4% 4% 5% 3% 10% 0% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 14% 6%
Portuguese, Spanish, Greek, +++ ++ ++++
Yugoslay, etc.)
Jewish 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 18%
-- - ++++ ++++
Caribbean (Jamaican, Haitian, etc.) 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 20%
+ - - -- - 4+t
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
Colombian, Salvadorean, etc.) ++ - - ++++
Black African (Somali, Ethiopian, 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 16%
Nigerian, Black Nova Scotian, etc.) - - + -- - ++++
Arab (Lebanese, Egyptian, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 7%
Moroccan, etc.) ++ ++++
West Asian (Iranian, Turk, Afghan, 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
etc.) ++ ++++
South Asian (East Indian, 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%
Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) ++ ++++ -] - - - 4+
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 11%
Japanese, etc.) +++ ++ ++++
Southeast Asian (Filipino, 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%
Vietnamese, etc.) ++++ - -- ++++
American 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 5%
++++ -- +
Oceanian (Australian, New 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Zealander, Pacific Islander, etc.) +
Other (please specify) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
+ +++

EKOS Research Inc. 2020

PAGE 33



05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Don't know/No response 15% 14% 14% 9% 16% 13% 11% 12% 16% 7% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 10.45 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 1245 4.58| 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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